

In the 1st Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Sealdah

Misc Appeal No. 73 of 2025

Order no.02 dated 17.12.2025

As per order no. 1 dated 25.09.2025, today is fixed for hearing of petition U/s 5 of Limitation Act.

Record shows that notice was not served upon the respondent and no requisite were filed by the appellant to serve the copy upon the respondent.

Today none turned up for the appellant.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

The appellant is directed to take step for service of notice upon the respondent.

To **30.01.2026** for SR and further order.

D/C by

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah